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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 12/2005)

PROJECT TITLE: \g\ecT 4 Mouad  Hes T 2 & \ ZONE MAP: R//6 PDA2ee

i,

DRB#: EPC#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRPTION: ____ o

CITY ADDRESS: )

ENGINEERING FIRM: _‘Ev_qm—%_vaw%f\f_i)ww Jave.  CONTACT: Mive BAsrairs
ADDRESS: 2458¢c Jepfreon ST, NE PHONE: &% -823 ~1oce
CITY, STATE: A e Gueneve  , oM ZIP CODE: & Fo

JELaW e Y |
__Eé_%ﬂ%l{: N, ANAL- ______ CONTACT: Cleie Wit gon

ADDRESS: L | o _PHONE: 34 ~-9(3 035
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: ] - CONTACT:

ADDRESS: e o ~ PHONE:

CITY,STATE: s ZIP CODE:

SURVEYOR: L ___ CONTACT: _ X

ADDRESS: L L o _ PHONE: |

CITY, STATE: o ZIP CODE: LA

CONTRACTOR: o . ___ CONTACT:

ADDRESS: L ____ PHONE: | L

CITY, STATE: ] . . ZIP CODE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVATL SOUGHT:
__ DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
__DRAINAGE PLAN 1® SUBMITTAL B PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____ _DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN . S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN . __FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

¥ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ _CLOMR/LOMR ____BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL:,

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOQUT X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) _____ _CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
'ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

____OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
——"- OTHER (SPECIFY) %= =
E‘Tﬁ @ E;fkﬂ{-,_ R o @
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: TONZe ns 3 W AME L

YES
NO MAR 28 2011

COPY PROVIDED

: R Y
DATE SUBMITTED: 3{2 R/ 1 HY..[;).‘;..‘;E:' ...-..O__GB\{’ Wle 73

l' STV LTy |
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular natjre,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following: _ | eI

I. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lofs or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.caby.gov

May 28, 2009

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.

BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jetterson Street NE Courtyard I
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Molina Health Care, 5610 Turning Dr. SE
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy - Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated 10/02/08 (R16/DA2002)
Certification dated 05/27/09

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 05/27/09, the above
referenced certification is approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
by Hydrology.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Plan Checker—Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
File

Albuguergue - Making Hevtary 1 706-20006



May. 27. 2009 1:24PN No. 2345 P. |

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(Rev. 12/2005)

PROJECT TITLE: _Project Hal (Molina Health Care) ZONE MAP/DRG., FILE # R-16/DA2002
DRB#: EPCH. WORK ORDER¥#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract 12A, Mesa del Sol Innovation Park
CITY ADDRESS: N/A
ENGINEERING FIRM: _Bohannan Huston Inc. CONTACT: ___Glenn Broughton _

ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000

CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: ___ 87109

DEVELOPER: ARCO National Congtruction Company

ADDRESS: 1750 Seuth Brentwood, Suite 600
CITY, STATE: _St. Louis. Missour

- CONTACT: ___ Chrs Wilson

- PHONE: __ 314-963-0715
ZIP CODE: 63144

"

T ey re—— T e
—

E—

y WL ——

ARCHITECT: - CONTACT: ,,
ADDRESS: o o PHONE:
CITY, STATE: o ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: o PHONE: L
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: B CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ PHONE: _ . .
CITY, STATE: - ZIPCODE: . _
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL _______PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV, PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN . S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_GRADING PLAN (REVISION) SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN _____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
__X _ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_ CLOMR/LOMR | BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
N 'TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER CERT (TCL) _.. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
. ENGINEER CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMEAFEN '
- _ OTHER (REVISED G&D PLAN) PAVING PERMIT §
+ _______ WORK ORDER ¢#

OTHER (SPECIF})

MAY 2 7 2009

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

SUBMITTED BY; Mike Balaskovits DATE: 5/27/09

'Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shalt be accompanicd by a drainage submittal. The particular nafure, location and scope to
the proposcd development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the followine lauale Af eihmitral marr ha vannined kannd At Fallandon. - .

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan; Required for approval of Site Deve
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permit
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) fots ¢

Post-it* Fax Note 7671
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

April 15, 2010

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.

Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefferson St NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Molina Healthcare Data Equipment Expansion Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 4-14-10 (R1 6/DA2002)

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 4-14-10, the above
referenced plan is approved for Grading Permit and Building Permit. Please attach a
copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Upon completion of the project, please provide a Certification for our files

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

PO Box 1293

Sincerely,

G.Mz: Cr- CILUA—'\

Albuquerque

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development and Building Services
NM 87103
www.cabq.gov C: file
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Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/2005) |

PROJECT TITLE: _Project Hal (Molina Health Care)

DRB#: EPCH#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract 12A, Mesa del Sol Innovation Park

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #__R-16/DA2002
WORK ORDER#:

CITY ADDRESS: .

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston Inc.

ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE

CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM

DEVELOPER: ARCO National Construction Company
ADDRESS: 1750 South Brentwood, Suite 600

CITY, STATE: _St. Louis, Missouri

ARCHITECT:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

SURVEYOR:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
_ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
X ___ GRADING PLAN (REVISION)
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)
OTHER (REVISED G&D PLAN)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: Mike Balaskovits

2610 Turing Dr. SE Albuquerque, NM 87106 o

CONTACT: Mike Balaskovits

PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000
ZIP CODE: 87109

CONTACT: Chris Wilson
PHONE: 314-963-0715
ZI1P CODE;: 63144

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCURANCY-(EENP)- ——
GRADING PERMIT APPROWAILIR E R
PAVING PERMIT APPROBRLI/ S

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) APR 14 2010
HYDROLOGY
SECTIQN _
B
DATE: . 4-14-2010

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location and $cope to
the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following;:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans. ‘
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
tacsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

April 14, 2010

Mr. Curtis Cheme, P.E.

City of Albuquerque Hydrology
600 Second Street NW, 2nd Floor West
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Molina Healthcare Data Equipment Expansion Grading and Drainage Plan (R16/DA2002) -
Revisions (Engineering's Stamp dated 4-14-2010)

Dear Curtis:

Enclosed is the revised grading plan and drainage management plan for the above reference project. |
believe we have addressed your concerns outlined in your March 18, 2010 letter. Outlined below, we have
described how your review comments have been addressed.

e The grading tieback on the GSA site to the north has been removed. We now tie back to existing
grades along the Molina northern property line.

e Based on the approved Mesa del Sol Drainage Area 2 Drainage Management Plan (dated 11-4-
08); the top of pond for Drainage Area 2 (DA2) was designed as 5,293. We are tying back to this
top of pond elevation along our western property line.

e Dunng the construction of the regional retention pond, Mesa del Sol will not have an opportunity to
grade on the Molina property so the grades along the westem property reflect future full build out
of the pond.

e The elevation of the top of pond for the Regional Retention Pond for DA2 was set based on the
surrounding roadway grades and earthwork considerations. It would not be feasible to adjust the
top of pond elevation based on the amount of infrastructure that is cligrently in place.

If you have any questions regarding this, please feel free to contact me. Mv’j
Sincerel ' -

\ \ A — —
Michael J. Balaskovits, P.E.

Project Manager
Community Development and Planning

MJB/cc
Enclosure

‘SEQI[Q_&EINEEHI G 4

SPATIAL DATA 4
ADVANGED TEGHNOLOGIES

P:\20100341\COP\Submitials\Hydro Resubmittal2010-04-14.Doc



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

March 18, 2010

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jetterson St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Molina Healthcare Data Equipment Expansion Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 3-9-10 (R16/DA2002)

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-15-10, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Grading Permit or Building Permit until the
following comments are addressed:

. | | e This plan proposes grades on the GSA site to the north that are in conflict
PO Box 1293 with the approved Grading Plan for that site stamp date 2-2-10. The GSA
- site has proposed a LEED pond with an inlet at 5296.5 in the vicinity of a

proposed 5300 grade on this plan.

o The GSA Grading Plan ties to existing grades in the OS Tract, whereas this

'Albuquer :
Abuquerque plan proposes new grades in the OS Tract.
e Proposing to cut this site and the OS Tract to 5294 will create a 4 foot grade
difference between this site and the site to the north.
NM 87103

¢ Why was an elevation of 5293 selected for the Top of Pond elevation, when
the existing contour is 5300? Can the Top of Pond elevation be 52967
Would a Top of Pond elevation of 5296 be beneficial in reducing stockpiles

www.cabq.gov at Mesa del Sol? L

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

(ot # Chor

Curtis A. Cheme, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept. EEE
Development and Building Services

Sincerely,

C: file

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

May 22, 2009

Jack W. Bray, R.A. - '/(/“Z—Q—(/CO /h/f(.‘/% i

GMA Design Group Inc.
1750 South Brentwood Blvd., Ste 601 @/5’" ¢/ C

St. Louis, Missouri 63144 e N /0777144/
Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) for %
Molina Health Care, [R-16 / DA2002] = f{’/@
’ Z' ;

5610 Turning Dr. SE . C 2.
Architect's Stamp Dated 05/21/09 L A

Dear Mr. Bray:

Based on the information provided in your submittal dated May 22, 2009, the above
referenced project is approved for a 90-day Temporary C.O. instead of a Permanent due

A Temporary C.0O. has been Issued allowing the outstanding certification language need
an approved Site Plan with submittal, and the sidewalk connection from Turing
Drive to site needs to be 6’ wide (instead of the 5'width that has been constructed
- per our field inspection) issues to be completed within this time period. When these
remaining issues have been fully completed, are in substantial compliance, and a final
Certification for Transportation has been resubmitted to the City's Hydrology office for
approval, a Permanent C.O. will be issued.

The Certification package for Final C.O. must include an exact copy of the approved
TCL, or signed off D.R.B. Site Plan, which is in each of the two City Permit Plan Sets—
the contractor's City field set and the City's plan set in the basement of the Plaza Del Sol
building. Package also must include a letter of certification on designer's letterhead-
stamped with his seal. signed, and dated. Submit package along with fully completed
Drainage Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation.

Milo E. Salglado-Fernandez, P.E. |
oenior Tréaffic Engineer ; .
opment and Building Services | _Ml
Planning Department

C: Engineer.

" Hydrology file
" CO Clerk

Albwgnergne - . rking Hivvury 1706-20006




G M ADESIGN GROUP INC.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

May 21, 2009

Nilo E. Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
Senior Tratfic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

600 2™ Street

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Molina Healthcare [R-16 / DA2002]
5610 Turning Dr. SE

Dear Mr. Salgado-Fenandez;

Per your request please accept this letter, under my seal, that the traffic pattern for the above
project as constructed 1s 1n accordance with construction documents approved for construction.

Said documents as outlined in your letter dated May 1, 2009 and enclosure are included in this
submuittal.

% ‘(.‘

Jack W. Bray
Architect No. 004429

1750 SOUTH BRENTWOOD BOULEVARD =m SUITE 601 m ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 631¥4 = (314) 822-5191 m FAX: (314) 965-4758
www.gmadestign.com -



G M ADE SIGN GROUP INC.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

Molina Health Care, [R-16 / DA2002]

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I, Jack W. Bray, NMRA Number 004429, of the firm GMA Design Group Inc, hereby certify
that this project 1s 1n substantial compliance with and accordance with the design intent of the
DRB, AA or TCL approved plan dated July 22, 2008. The record information edited onto the
original design document has been obtained by Michael Balaskovits of the firm Bohannan
Huston. I further certify that I have personally visited the site on May 6, 2009 and have
determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site
conditions and 1s true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is
submitted 1n support of a request for the final Certificate of Occupancy.

There are no exceptions or qualifications.

There are no deficiencies or required corrections required based on my field visit.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record

dotumeny are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any
other pifpose.

Jack W. Bray

May 21, 2009

1750 SOUTH BRENTWOOD BOULEVARD = SUITE 601 m ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63144 = (3 11 u FAX: (314) 965-4758
www.gmadesign.com



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 12/2005)

Ny, o [D #20%

ZONE MAP:
WORK ORDER#:

PROJECT TITLE: /‘
DRB#:

%

ENGINEERING FIRM: [ & Y Py & g7 Z29 CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _____ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: s _____ZIPCODE:
OWNER: " AJM 2t A ____ CONTACT: _ _
ADDRESS. - _____ ___ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: o L ________7ZIPCODE:
ARCHITECT: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: . ~ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _ 3 __ZIPCODE.
SURVEYOR: 1 D Ar CONTACT: )
ADDRESS: _______ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE
CONTRACTOR W comc@?%
ADDRES S: _ PHONE: S
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT STA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1 SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN __S5.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN o SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_EROSION CONTROL PLAN . _FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL:,
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPAN CY (PERM)
7~ _ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) __MCERTIFICATE OF OCCUPAN CY (TEMP)
. _ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) __PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
- WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 9 = 9 @ ~& 7

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied By a drainage h
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or moje of the followj '("ﬂ

required based on the following: -
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 1, 2009

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.

BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jetferson Street NE Courtyard I
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Project Hal—Molina Health Care, 5610 Turning Dr. SE, L
90 Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy,
Approved Engineer’s Stamp Date 10-02-08
(R-16/DA2002)
Certification dated: 4-30-09

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,
Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 4-30-09, the above
PO Box 1293 reterenced Certification 1s approved for a 90-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy

by Hydrology.

[fiyou have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Albuquerque

NM 87103
Titmothy E. Si
Plan Checker—Hydrology Section

Development and Building Services
www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
File

= B

Albuguergue - Makine Hivrory 17006-2000



"CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

October 6, 2008

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.

Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jetferson St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Project Hal, Molina Health Care, Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 10-2-08 (R16/DA2002)

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-2-08, the above
referenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved
plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293 _ ‘ _ ' ‘
Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release Engineer Certification per the DPM

checklist will be required.
Albuquerque It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,
NM 87103 Gﬂj‘ C. M

Curtis A. Chermne, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Www.cabq.gov Development and Building Services

C: file

Albnguergue - Mabing History [ 706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

May 1, 2009

Jack W. Bray, R.A.

GMA Design Group Inc.

1750 Sount Brentwood Blvd. Ste 601
St. Louis, Missouri 63144

Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0O.) for
Molina Health Care, [R-16 / DA2002]
5610 Turning Dr. SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 07/28/08

Dear Mr. Bray:

Based on the information provided in your submittal dated April 30, 2009, the above
referenced project is approved for a 90-day Temporary C.O.

A Temporary C.O. has been issued allowing the outstanding certification language (The
certifying letter needs to reflect the enclosed language, and when the site is
completed) issues to be completed within this time period. When these remaining
iIssues have been fully completed, are in substantial compliance, and a final Certification
for Transportation has been resubmitted to the City's Hydrology ofﬁce for approval, a
Permanent C.O. will be issued.

The Certification package for Final C.O. must include an exact copy of the approved
TCL, or signed off D.R.B. Site Plan, which is in each of the two City Permit Plan Sets—
the contractor's City field set and the City's plan set in the basement of the Plaza Del So!
building. Package also must include a letter of certification on designer's letterhead-
stamped with his seal, signed, and dated. Submit package along with fully completed
Drainage Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by

Transportation.

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3630.

incere

°;Nilo E. Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.

Senior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

C. Engineer
Hydrology file

CO Clerk
enclosure (1)

Albniguergue - Making Hivtory 1706-20006
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department =

505-924-3900 (main number) Clty Of AI buquerque
505-924-3864 (fax number) - ]
Development and Building Services (One Stop Shop) Plann ing Dept

Plaza Del So! Building, 2™ Floor Dev. & Bldg. Srvcs.
600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Fax

To: X A A\ %?\Pv\( From: TTW\ Blw\
Copies to: _
Faoe UL\~-T LS - 48 Pages Sent / (including this page)
Phone: Date:
Times

L] Urgent ;gFor Review L[] Please Comment (] Please Reply (] Please Recycle

COMMENTS:




G M ADE SIGN GROUP INC.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

April 30, 2005

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept
600 2™ Street

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Molina Healthcare

Dear Ms. Metro;

Per your request please accept this letter, under my seal, that the traffic pattern for the above
project as constructed is in accordance with construction documents approved for construction.

If I can be of further assistance in this matter please do not hesitate to contract me either by email
at 1bray @ gmadesign.com or on my direct line at 314-835-3413.

JACKR W. BRAY

MQ., CUad0G

Jack W. Bray

1750 SOUTH BRENTWOOD BOULEVARD = SUITE 601 u ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63144 & (314) 822-5191 m FAX: (314) 965-4758
www.gmadesign.com



PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

August 15, 2008

Jack Bray, R.A.

GMA Design Group, Inc.

1750 S. Brentwood Blvd, Ste 601
St Louis, MO 63144

Re: Project HAL Data Cehter, Lot 12A Mesa del Sol, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’'s Stamp dated 7-28-08 (R16-DA2002)

Dear Mr. Bray,

The TCL submittal received 8-15-08 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped and

signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit pilans.
Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.
Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on these plans is for
information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or other approprlate
permits are required to construct these items.

It a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the
City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this

TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the
Development Services Center of Piaza Del Sol Building. - |

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial
compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and

Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza

Del Sol Building.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924-3306.

Sincerely,

VINI €

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File
Chris Wilson, ARCO National Construction, 1750 S. Brentwood Blvd Suite 602, St. Louis, MO 63144

Albuguerque - Making History 17 06—2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 12/2005)

oA
PROJECT TITLE: MM@ ] 7ONE Map: R-1\e [’b AL
DRB# T T\WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: |
CITY ADDRESS: &% / et o, S D
ENGINEERING FIRM: M LA ML CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: 7IP CODE:
&
OWNER: // . CONTACT:
CITY, STATE: ____ ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: . ﬁ Zk l /ﬁf ) CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _._ | ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: %Z:L CONTACT: |
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE _¢ ZIP CODE: __
CONTRACTOR: __ CONTACT: A
ADDRESS: " PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE: .5 /%/ - 79? 075
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAT SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT ~ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ____S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN —S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
~ GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
] 'ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
) CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL,,
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT »< _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
X ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) ~_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITEPLAN) _______ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL |
' OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMIT APPR(S -5 .
) _____ WORKORDER APPROYAY | ‘ 'EEVED
| OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: APR 3 0 2009

YES
NO
____ COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: fZ 3 ﬁ 07 __BY:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, g
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following: )
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Devclopment Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans. . ¢
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 15, 2008

Jack Bray, R.A.

GMA Design Group, Inc.

1750 S. Brentwood Blvd, Ste 601
St Louis, MO 63144

Re: Project HAL Data Center, Lot 12A Mesa del Sol, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 7-28-08 (R16-DA2002)

Dear Mr. Bray,

The TCL submittal received 8-15-08 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped and

signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans.

Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on these plans is for s
iInformation only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or other appropriate

permits are required to construct these items.

It a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the
City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this
TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the
Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped

approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
NM 87103 date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial

compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and

Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza
Del Sol Building.

www.cabq.gov

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924-3306.

Sincerely,

VN

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File
Chris Wilson, ARCO National Construction, 1750 S. Brentwood Blvd Suite 602, St. Louis, MO 63144

Albnguerque - Making History 1706-2000



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

July 1, 2009

Jack W. Bray, R.A.
GMA Design Group Inc.
1750 Sount Brentwood Blvd. Ste 601

St. Louis, Missouri 63144

Re: Approval of Permanent (Final) Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) for
Molina Health Care, {R-16 / DA2002]

5610 Turning Dr. SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 07/01/09

Dear Mr. Bray:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on July 1, 2009 is sufficient for acceptance by
this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has been made to the

Building and Safety Section.

Sincerely,

Plannipg Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albugacrgue - Makiny Fivrory 1706-2006
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GMADESIGN GROUP INC.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

June 24, 2009

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.

Tratfic Engineer, Planning Dept
600 2" Street

Albuquerque, NM 87103
RE: Molina Healthcare
Dear Ms. Metro;

Per your request this letter will serve as verification on my behalf that the sidewalks at Molina

Healthcare have been re-poured to the approved width of 6 (si1x) feet as shown on the approved
plans.

If I can be of further assistance in this matter please do not hesitate to contract me either by email
at 1bray @ gmadesign.com or on my direct line at 314-835-3413.

Jack W. Bray

i
3

JUL V1 740y

HYDROLOGY

1750 SOUTH BRENTWOOD BOULEVARD = SUITE 601 m ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63144 m (314) 822-5191 m FAX: (314) 965-4758
www.gmadesign.com
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 12/2005)
PROJECTTITLE: Mo lian  HenlHhwn e TT Ceqre. ZONE MAP:
DRB#: EPC#: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: .
CITY ADDRESS:  S4L /0 Tu- i Ot <
ENGINEERING FIRM: _ CONTACT: i
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: o PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: .
ARCHITECT: _ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

August 1, 2008

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefferson St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Project Hal, Lot 12A MDS, Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 7-29-08 (R16/DA2002)

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 7-30-08, the above
referenced plan 1s approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved
plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Hydrology received a copy of your SWPPP on CD.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release,

e AddaNote 10 on the Certification for the rip-rap blanket on the south end of
the pond.

 Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be required.
It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,

(ud ©. huc

Curtis A. Chemne, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services
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C: file
Kathy Verhage, DMD
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Project Hal/Molina healthcare

Cherne, Curtis

i,

To: Michael Balaskovits
Subject: RE: Project Hal/Molina healthcare

Mike,
Bring it in the next time someone comes In.

Curtis

P L L A
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From: Michael Balaskovits [mailto:mbalaskovits@bhinc.com]
Sent: Friday, August 01, 2008 9:54 AM

To: Cherne, Curtis
Subject: RE: Project Hal/Molina healthcare

Hi Curtis,

Sally was actually able to pay that yesterday. Do you need a copy of the receipt?

Y el gy ol
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From: Cherne, Curtis [mailto:CCherne@cabqg.gov]
Sent: Friday, August 01, 2008 9:16 AM

To: Michael Balaskovits
Subject: Project Hal/Molina healthcare

Mike,

Jeff brought in the CD with the SWPPP, however we still need the $50 for Building Permit.

Curtis

8/1/2008
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